ATTACHMENT “A”

A RESOLUTION RECEIVING THE REPORT ON SIDEWALK

IMPROVEMENT PRIORITIZATION
Resolution No. 02/2003-04

WHEREAS, the Carrboro Board of Aldermen seeks ample opportunities to review policy
and plans.

WHEREAS, the Carrboro Board of Aldermen has considered the needs for capital
improvements for sidewalks and greenway trails in the Town and has scheduled a
September 2 public hearing on general obligation bond financing to address these needs.

WHEREAS, the Transportation Advisory Board (TAB), working as a Sidewalk Task
Force, has developed methods of prioritizing new sidewalk locations in Carrboro.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Carrboro Board of Aldermen that the
Aldermen has reviewed the report on sidewalk improvement prioritization.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Carrboro Board of Aldermen that the Aldermen
either (1) determine the prioritization method to be used for new sidewalk locations or (2)
provide direction to the TAB for additional review of the prioritization methods and
request that the TAB report back to the Board of Aldermen on August 26

This is the 19™ day of August in the year 2003.
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ATTACHMENT C

Carrboro Sidewalk / Greenway Trail Cost Estimate - August 19, 2003

PROPOSED SIDEWALKS

|

T
(

|
SAREE ke

!

p— e BEGINENDEG] AR OO L o T O AL GO ST o T O AL T OIIN SHARE |
ASHE 4 MAIN-SHELTON w % $55.00 m $41,250! $41,250
AUTUMN |BARRINGTON-HORNE HOLLOW N 580 100% 79.50 “ 46,110! 46,110
BARNES {JONES FERRY-KING W | sC 1350 100% 3250 | 43,875, 43,875
BARRINGTON HILLS HILLSBOROUGH-AUTUMN E , 1200 100% . 85.68 102,816 102,816
BEL ARBOR PATH BEL ARBOR-SIMPSON S 510 100% | 176.50 90,015/ 90,015
BIM FIDELITY-JONES FERRY w 1152 100% 55.00 63,360! 63,360
BLUERIDGE HILLSBOROUGH-SPRING VALLEY E vC 2528 100% 32.50 82,160; 82,160
BOLIN CREEK IWILD OAK-END N 2487 100% " 55.00 136,785 136,785
BOLIN FOREST iGREENSBORO-BOLIN CREEK E 1582 100% 55.00 87,010 87,010
CAROL OLD FAYETTEVILLE-LORRAINE S 3157 100% 55.00 173,635 173,635
CARR GREENSBORO-END N 657 100% 55.00 36,135 36,135
CARR GREENSBORO-MAPLE N 300 100% 55.00 16,500 16,500
CENTER SHORT-WEAVER E 300 100% 55.00 16,500 16,500
CHEEK HILLSBOROUGH-GREENSBORO S 1485 100% 55.00 81,675 81,675
CULBRETH CULBRETH-TOWN LINE BOTH SC 1000 100% 32.50 32,500 32,500
DAVIE FIDELITY-MAIN w 853 100% 55.00 46,915 46,915
DAVIE JONES FERRY-COLSON w 1780 100% 55.00 97,900 97,900
ELM SHELTON-WEAVER w 1025 100% 55.00 56,375 56,375
ESTES N. GREENSBORO-TOWN LIMITS BOTH 4800 100% 55.00 264,000 264,000
EUGENE WESLEY-END E 533 100% 104.75 55,832 55,832
FOWLER LLOYD-BROAD S SC 300 100% 32.50 9,750 9,750
GARY POPLAR-KEITH W vC 1312 100% 32.50 42,640 42,640
GREENSBORO CARR-ROBERSON E SC 200 100% 32.50 6,500 6,500
GREENSBORO SHORT - HILLSBOROUGH N SC 6300 100% 32.50 204,750 204,750
HANNA GREENSBORO - END w 1152 100% 79.20 91,238 91,238
HIGH MAIN-HILLSBOROUGH S 1237 100% 55.00 68,035 68,035
HILL LLOYD-BROAD S SC 290 100% 32.50 9,425 9,425
HILLSBOROUGH MAIN-SIMPSON w SC 3750 100% 32.50 121,875 121,875
JAMES MAIN - HILLSBOROUGH w 3423 100% 55.00 188,265 188,265
JONES FERRY MAIN-ALABAMA N SC 3000 100% 32.50 97,500 97,500
JONES FERRY OLD FAY-WILLOW CRK OFFICE N SC 400 100% 32.50 13,000 13,000
KING ALLEN-BARNES S SC 649 100% 32.50 21,093 21,093
LAUREL JONES FERRY-END W 1126 100% 55.00 61,930 61,930
LAUREL TOWN PKG LOT-JONES FERRY E SC 200 100% 32.50 6,500 6,500
LINDSEY SHELTON-WEAVER W 1021 100% 55.00 56,155 56,155
LISA QUAIL ROOST-CAROL E 1528 100% 55.00 84,040 84,040
LLOYD HOSIERY-FOWLER W SC 180 100% 32.50 5,850 5,850
LORRAINE HILLSBOROUGH-JAMES S 1930 100% 55.00 106,150 106,150
MAIN FIDELITY-POPLAR w SC 380 100% 32.50 12,350 12,350
MAIN HILLSBOROUGH-NC 54 S SC 4300 100% 32.50 139,750 139,750
MAPLE CARR-END E 850 100% 55.00 46,750 46,750
MAPLE CARR-ROBERSON w 200 100% 55.00 11,000 11,000
MERRITT MILL CAMERON-BREWER w 1000 100% 55.00 55,000 55,000




Carrboro Sidewalk / Greenway Trail Cost Estimate - August 19, 2003

MILTON [CHEEK-GREENSBORO W 857 100% | 55.00 47,135] 47,135
MORNINGSIDE . GREENSBORO-BLUERIDGE S ' vC 1838 100% ' 3250 59,735, 59,735
NC 54 MAIN-OLD FAYETTEVILLE N | 1685 100% | 55.00 92,675 92,675
OAK AVENUE WEAVER-GREENSBORO W 2111 | 100% | 55.00 116,105’ 116,105
OAK STREET HILLSBOROUGH-GREENSBORO | N 1727 U 100% 55.00 94,985 94,985
OLD FAYETTEVILLE |MCDOUGLE-NC 54 E SC 2630 30% 32.50 85,475 25,643
OLEANDER NC 54-GARY S VC 1263 100% 32.50 41,048, 41,048
PHIPPS {LORRAINE-SIMPSON N 813 100% 55.00 44,715, 44,715
PINE . GREENSBORO-HILLSBOROUGH W 1685 100% 55.00 92,675 92,675
PLEASANT GREENSBORO-CREST w VvC 1226 100% 32.50 39,845 39,845
POPLAR GREENSBORO - MAIN S 1961 100% 55.00 107,855 107,855
PRINCE KING-END W VC 513 100% 32.50 16,673 16,673
QUAIL ROOST LISA-HILLSBOROUGH S 1300 100% 55.00 71,500 71,500
QUEEN BARNES-PRINCE N 323 100% 55.00 17,765 17,765
RAINBOW LISA-HILLSBOROUGH N 2674 100% 55.00 147,070 147,070
ROBERSON GREENSBORO - SWEET BAY OTH SC 1240 100% 32.50 40,300 40,300
SHELTON OAK-CARRBORO ELEM N 1350 100% 55.00 74,250 74,250
SHORT CENTER-GREENSBORO S SC 314 100% 32.50 10,205 10,205
SIMPSON MAIN - HILLSBOROUGH w 2244 100% 55.00 123,420 123,420
SMITH LEVEL MORGAN CREEK-ROCK HAVEN OTH SC 6800 30% 32.50 221,000 66,300
SPRING VALLEY MORNINGSIDE-PATHWAY w VC 1567 100% 32.50 50,928 50,928
STROUD LANE OLD FAYETTEVILLE-PARK S 900 100% 55.00 49,500 49,500
WILD OAK BOLIN CREEK-PATHWAY w 376 100% 55.00 20,680 20,680
WILLIAMS N. GREENSBORO-PARK w 240 100% 55.00 13,200 13,200
SIDEWALK TOTAL 97,311 $4,709,631 $4,495,099
PROPOSED oxmmz<<>_< TRAILS

MORGAN CREEK UNIVERSITY LAKE-SMITH LEV RD $650,000 20% 130,000
BOLIN CREEK ESTES-HOMESTEAD 807,500 20% 161,500
GREENWAY TOTAL $1,457,500 $1,457,500 $291,500
TOTAL GREENWAYS AND SIDEWALKS $6,167,131 $4,786,599

,

CURB COLUMN

VC = VALLEY CURB

SC = STANDARD CURB

BLANK = NO CURB
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ATTACHMENT D
Sidewalk Priority Matrix Ranking Factors

Factor ' Ranking Score
Safety: )
Speed Limit 35 or more mph 5
25 - 30 mph 3
20 or less mph 1
Existing Facility Walk in Road 5
Walk on Striped Shoulder 3
Path or Non-Compliant Sidewalk 1
Demand:
Proximity to School 0 - 0.20 Miles 5
0.21 - 0.40 Miles 3
0.41 - 0.60 Miles 1
Proximity to Pedestrian Generators 0 - 0.20 Miles 5
(Parks, Retail, Professional, Hign Density Residential) 0.21 - 0.40 Miles 3
' 0.41 - 0.60 Miles 1
Main Route Main Route - Typically an Arterial 5
Secondary Route - Collector / Subcollector 3
Other 1
Cost:
Project Length Less Than 250 ft 5
250 - 1000 ft 3
More than 1000ft 1
Construction Feasibility Few Environmental Impacts, Level Terrain 5
Some Environmental impacts 3
Significant Environmental Impacts 1
Right of Way (ROW) Adequate ROW Auvailable 5
Some ROW Concerns 3
Significant ROW Concerns 1




ATTACHMENT E

Using an Equal Weighting of All Criteria

Carrboro Sidewalk Priority Matrix

) Proximity | Proximity to -
Speed | Existing to Pedestrian | Main Project | ROW | Easeto Town's Share of| Running Total
| Number | Location Limit ...l Facllities | Schools | Generator | u Length | . Avail Bui B IO 0] of Cost =
1 Jones Ferry 5 5 0 5 5 3 5 5 13,000 13,000
2 James Main-Hillsborough 3 5 5 5 5 1 5 3 188,265 201,265
3 Lloyd Hosiery-Fowler 3 5 3 5 3 5 3 5 5,850 207,115
4 Main Fidelity-Poplar 5 5 5 3 5 3 3 3 12,350 219,465
5 Main Hillsborough-NC54 5 5 5 5 5 1 3 3 139,750 359,215
6 Old Fayetteville |McDougle M.S.-NC 54 5 5 5 5 5 1 3 3 25,643 384,858
7 Williams N.Greensboro-park 3 5 5 5 3 5 3 3 13,200 398,058
8 Greensboro Carr-Roberson 1 5 3 5 5 5 3 3 6,500 404,558
9 Hillsborough Main-Simpson 5 5 5 3 5 1 3 3 121,875 526,433
10 [Jones Ferry Main-Alabama 5 5 3 5 5 1 3 3 97,500 623,933
11 [Carol Old Fayetteville-Lorraine 3 5 5 5 3 1 3 3 173,635 797,568
12 |Cheek Hillsborough-Greensboro 3 5 3 5 3 1 5 3 81,675 879,243
13 |Estes N. Greensboro-Town Line 5 5 5 5 5 1 1 1 264,000 1,143,243
14  |Fowler Lloyd-Broad 3 5 3 5 3 3 3 3 9,750 1,152,993
15 |Greensboro Short-Hillsborough 1 5 5 5 5 1 3 3 204,750 1,357,743
16 |Oak Ave Weaver-Greensboro 3 5 5 5 5 1 1 3 116,105 1,473,848
17 |Oak St Hilisborough-Greensboro 3 5 5 5 3 1 3 3 94,985 1,568,833
18 {Pine Greensboro-Hillsborough 3 5 5 5 3 1 3 3 92,675 1,661,508
19 |Ashe Main-Shelton 3 5 5 3 3 3 3 1 41,250 1,702,758
20 _ |Blueridge Hillsborough-Spring Valley 3 5 1 5 3 1 5 3 82,160 1,784,918
21 Bolin Forest Greensboro-Bolin Creek 3 5 3 3 3 1 5 3 87,010 1,871,928
22 |Eugene Wesley-end 3 5 1 5 1 3 5 3 55,832 1,927,759
23 |Gary Poplar-Keith 3 5 1 5 3 1 5 3 42,640 1,970,399
24  [Hill Lloyd-Broad 3 5 3 5 1 3 3 3 9,425 1,979,824
25 |{Laurel Jones Ferry-end 3 5 3 3 3 5 3 1 61,930 2,041,754
26 |Lindsay Shelton-Weaver 3 5 5 5 3 1 1 3 66,155 2,097,909
27 |Lorraine Hillsborough-James 3 5 1 5 3 1 5 3 106,150 2,204,059
28 |Maple Carr-Roberson 3 5 1 5 1 5 3 3 11,000 2,215,059
29 {Miiton Cheek-Greensboro 3 5 3 3 3 3 3 3 47,135 2,262,194
30__ |Morningside Greensboro-Blueridge 3 5 1 5 3 1 5 3 59,735 2,321,929
31 |Oleander NC 54-Gary 3 5 1 5 3 1 5 3 41,048 2,362,977
32 |Phipps Lorraine-Simpson 3 5 1 3 3 3 5 3 44,715/ 2,407,692
33 |Pleasant Greensboro-Crest 3 5 3 5 3 1 3 3 39,845 2,447,537
34 |Quail Roost Lisa-Hillsborough 3 5 5 5 3 1 3 1 71,500 2,519,037
35 |Rainbow Lisa-Hillsborough 3 5 5 5 3 1 3 1 147,070 2,666,107
36 |Simpson Main-Hillsborough 3 5 1 5 3 1 5 3 123,420 2,789,527
37 |Strowd Old Fayetteville-park 3 5 5 5 1 3 3 1 49,500 2,839,027
38  [Autumn Barrington-Horne Hollow 3 5 3 1 3 3 3 3 46,110 2,885,137
39 |Barrington Hills | Hillsborough-Autumn 3 5 5 1 3 1 3 3 102,816 2,987,953
40 |Bolin Creek Wild Oak-end 3 5 1 3 3 1 5 3 136,785 3,124,738
41 Carr Greensboro-Maple 3 5 1 5 3 3 3 1 16,500 3,141,238
8/15/2003
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Carrboro Sidewalk Priority Matrix
Using an Equal Weighting of All Criteria

42 {Center Short-Weaver 3 5 3 5 1 3 1 3 24 16,500 3,157,738
43 |Davie Fidelity-Main 3 5 3 3 3 1 3 3 24 46,915 3,204,653
44 Eim Shelton-Weaver 3 5 5 3 3 1 '3 1 24 56,375 3,261,028
45 |High Main-Hillsborough 3 5 3 3 3 1 3 3 24 68,035 3,329,063
46 |Lisa Quail Roost-Carol 3 5 5 3 3 1 3 1 24 84,040 3,413,103
47 |NC 54 Main-Old Fayetteville 5 5 1 5 3 1 3 1 24 92,675 3,505,778
48  |Spring Valley Morningside-Pathway 3 5 1 3 3 1 5 3 24 50,928 3,556,705
49  |Smith Level Morgan Creek-Rock Haven 5 5 5 0 5 1 1 1 23 66,300 3,623,005
50 |Wild Oak Bolin Creek-pathway 3 5 0 1 3 3 5 3 23 20,680 3,643,685
51 Barnes Jones Ferry-King 3 5 1 1 3 1 3 5 22 43,875 3,687,560
52 1Bel Arbor Path  [Bel Arbor-Simpson 3 5 1 1 3 3 5 1 22 90,015 3,777,575
53 |Bim Fidelity-Jones Ferry 3 5 5 3 3 1 1 1 22 63,360 3,840,935
54 |Carr Greensboro-end 3 5 3 5 1 3 1 1 22 36,135 3,877,070
55 |Hanna Greensboro-end 3 5 3 5 3 1 1 1 22 91,238 3,968,309
56 |King Allen-Barnes 3 5 3 1 1 3 3 3 22 21,093 3,989,401
57 |Laurel Town Parking Lot-Jones Ferry 3 5 3 3 3 1 3 1 22 6,500 3,995,901
58 |Maple Carr-end 3 5 1 5 3 3 1 1 22 46,750 4,042,651
59 |Poplar Greensboro-Main 3 3 5 5 3 1 1 1 22 107,855 4,150,506
60 {Shelton Qak-Carrboro Elem. 3 3 5 3 3 1 1 3 22 74,250 4,224 756
61 Short Center-Greensboro 3 5 3 5 1 3 1 1 22 10,205 4,234,961
62 |Culbreth Smith Level-Town Line 5 5 3 0 5 1 1 1 21 32,500 4,267,461
63 |Merritt Mill Cameron-Brewer 1 5 0 5 5 1 3 1 21 55,000 4,322,461
64 |Davie Jones Ferry-Colson 3 5 1 3 3 1 1 3 20 97,900 4,420,361
65 |Queen Barnes-Prince 3 5 1 1 1 3 3 3 20 17,765 4,438,126
66 |Roberson Greensboro-Sweet Bay 1 5 3 5 3 1 1 1 20 40,300 4,478,426
67 {Prince Queen-end 3 5 3 1 1 1 3 1 18 16,673 4,495,099
8/15/2003
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ATTACHMENT F

Using Half Weighting for “Right-of-Way” and “Ease to Build” Criteria

Carrboro Sidewalk Priority Matrix

Proximity | Proximity to ‘ TR

Speed | Existing to Pedestrian Main Project Town's Share of| Running Total:

Jumpb Mg oo 350 g0 PrOjECE LiMitS, it | Facilities | Schools | . Generator | Route | Length Cost o of Cost .
1 Fidelity-Poplar 5 5 5 3 5 3 12,350 12,350
2 Main Hillsborough-NC54 5 5 5 5 5 1 139,750 152,100
3 |Old Fayetteville McDougle M.S.-NC 54 5 5 5 5 5 1 25,643 177,743
4 Williams N.Greensboro-park 3 5 5 5 3 5 13,200 190,943
5 James Main-Hillsborough 3 5 5 5 5 1 188,265 379,208
6 Jones Ferry Old Fay-Willow Ck Office Bldg 5 5 0 5 5 3 13,000 392,208
7 Lioyd Hosiery-Fowler 3 5 3 5 3 5 5,850 398,058
8 Estes N. Greensboro-Town Line 5 5 5 5 5 1 264,000 662,058
9 Greensboro Carr-Roberson 1 5 3 5 5 5 6,500 668,558
10 |Hillsborough Main-Simpson 5 5 5 3 5 1 121,875 790,433
11 Jones Ferry Main-Alabama 5 5 3 5 5 1 97,500 887,933
12 |Oak Ave Weaver-Greensboro 3 5 5 5 5 1 116,105 1,004,038
13 |Carol Old Fayetteville-Lorraine 3 5 5 5 3 1 173,635 1,177,673
14 {Fowler Lloyd-Broad 3 5 3 5 3 3 9,750 1,187,423
15 |Greensboro Short-Hillsborough 1 5 5 5 5 1 204,750 1,392,173
16 |Oak St Hillsborough-Greensboro 3 5 5 5 3 1 94,985 1,487,158
17 |Pine Greensboro-Hilisborough 3 5 5 5 3 1 92,675 1,579,833
18 |Ashe Main-Shelton 3 5 5 3 3 3 41,250 1,621,083
19 __|Cheek Hillsborough-Greensboro 3 5 3 5 3 1 81,675 1,702,758
20 |Laurel Jones Ferry-end 3 5 3 3 3 5 61,930 1,764,688
21 Lindsay Shelton-Weaver 3 5 5 5 3 1 56,155 1,820,843
22 |Quail Roost Lisa-Hillsborough 3 5 5 5 3 1 71,500 1,892,343
23 |Rainbow Lisa-Hillsborough 3 5 5 5 3 1 1.5 0.5 24 147,070 2,039,413
24  [Strowd Old Fayetteville-park 3 5 5 5 1 3 1.5 0.5 24 49,500 2,088,913
25 [Hill Lloyd-Broad 3 5 3 5 1 3 1.5 1.5 23 9,425 2,098,338
26 |Maple Carr-Roberson 3 5 1 5 1 5 1.5 1.5 23 11,000 2,109,338
27 |Milton Cheek-Greensboro 3 5 3 3 3 3 1.5 1.5 23 47,135 2,156,473
28 |Pleasant Greensboro-Crest 3 5 3 5 3 1 1.5 1.5 23 39,845 2,196,318
29  |Blueridge Hilisborough-Spring Valley 3 5 1 5 3 1 25 1.5 22 82,160 2,278,478
30 |Bolin Forest Greensboro-Bolin Creek 3 5 3 3 3 1 2.5 1.5 22 87,010 2,365,488
31 Carr Greensboro-Maple 3 5 1 5 3 3 1.5 0.5 22 16,500 2,381,988
32 |Center Short-Weaver 3 5 3 5 1 3 0.5 1.5 22 16,500 2,398,488
33 |Eim Shelton-Weaver 3 5 5 3 3 1 1.5 0.5 22 56,375 2,454,863
34 |Eugene Wesley-end 3 5 1 5 1 3 2.5 1.5 22 55,832 2,510,694
35 |Gary Poplar-Keith 3 5 1 5 3 1 2.5 1.5 22 42,640 2,553,334
36 |Lisa Quail Roost-Carol 3 5 5 3 3 1 1.5 0.5 22 84,040 2,637,374
37 |Lorraine Hilisborough-James 3 5 1 5 3 1 2.5 1.5 22 106,150 2,743,524
38 _|Morningside Greensboro-Blueridge 3 5 1 5 3 1 2.5 1.5 22 59,735 2,803,259
39 |NC 54 Main-Old Fayetteville 5 5 1 5 3 1 1.5 0.5 22 92,675 2,895,934
40 |Oleander NC 54-Gary 3 5 1 5 3 1 2.5 1.5 22 41,048 2,936,982
41  |Phipps Lorraine-Simpson 3 5 1 3 3 3 2.5 1.5 22 44,715 2,981,697

8/15/2003
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Using Half Weighting for “Right-of-Way” and “Ease to Build” Criteria

Carrboro Sidewalk Priority Matrix

42 |Simpson Main-Hillsborough 3 5 1 5 3 1 2.5 1.5 22 123,420 3,105,117
43 |Smith Level Morgan Creek-Rock Haven 5 5 5 0 5 1 0.5 0.5 22 66,300 3,171,417
44  |Autumn Barrington-Horne Hollow 3 5 3 1 3 3 1.5 1.5 21 46,110 3,217,527
45 |Barrington Hills _{Hillsborough-Autumn 3 5 5 1 3 1 1.5 1.5 21 102,816 3,320,343
46 |Bim Fidelity-Jones Ferry 3 5 5 3 3 1 0.5 0.5 21 63,360 3,383,703
47 |Carr Greensboro-end 3 5 3 5 1 3 0.5 0.5 21 36,135 3,419,838
48 |Davie Fidelity-Main 3 5 3 3 3 1 1.5 1.5 21 46,915 3,466,753
49 [Hanna Greensboro-end 3 5 3 5 3 1 0.5 0.5 21 91,238 3,557,991
50 _[High Main-Hillsborough 3 5 3 3 3 1 1.5 1.5 21 68,035 3,626,026
51 Maple Carr-end 3 5 1 5 3 3 0.5 0.5 21 46,750 3,672,776
52 |Poplar Greensboro-Main 3 3 5 5 3 1 0.5 0.5 21 107,855 3,780,631
53 |Short Center-Greensboro 3 5 3 5 1 3 0.5 0.5 21 10,205 3,790,836
54 |Bolin Creek Wild Oak-end 3 5 1 3 3 1 2.5 1.5 20 136,785 3,927,621
55 |Culbreth Smith Level-Town Line 5 5 3 0 5 1 0.5 0.5 20 32,500 3,960,121
56 |Laurel Town Parking Lot-Jones Ferry 3 5 3 3 3 1 1.5 0.5 20 6,500 3,966,621
57 |Shelton Oak-Carrboro Elem. 3 3 5 3 3 1 0.5 1.5 20 74,250 4,040,871
58 |Spring Valley Morningside-Pathway 3 5 1 3 3 1 2.5 1.5 20 50,928 4,091,799
59 |Bel Arbor Path Bel Arbor-Simpson 3 5 1 1 3 3 2.5 0.5 19 90,015 4,181,814
60 _|King Allen-Barnes 3 5 3 1 1 3 1.5 1.5 19 21,093 4,202,906
61 Merritt Mill Cameron-Brewer 1 5 0 5 5 1 1.5 0.5 19 55,000 4,257,906
62 |Roberson Greensboro-Sweet Bay 1 5 3 5 3 1 0.5 0.5 19 40,300 4,298,206
63 |Wild Oak Bolin Creek-pathway 3 5 0 1 3 3 2.5 1.5 19 20,680 4,318,886
64 |Barnes Jones Ferry-King 3 5 1 1 3 1 1.5 2.5 18 43,875 4,362,761
65 [Davie Jones Ferry-Colson 3 5 1 3 3 1 0.5 1.5 18 97,900 4,460,661
66 |Queen Barnes-Prince 3 5 1 1 1 3 1.5 1.5 17 17,765 4,478,426
67 |Prince King-end 3 5 3 1 1 1 1.5 0.5 16 16,673 4,495,099
8/15/2003
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ATTACHMENT G

Carrboro Sidewalk Priority Matrix
Excluding “Right-of-Way” and “Ease to Build” Criteria

Proximity | Proximity to Y

Speed | Existing to Pedestrian Main Project Town's Share | Running Total
Numbes| . | PrOjectLimi abimites ! Eacllities | sSchoc Joute.|. Length. . wesOf Cost . wofCost. |
1 Estes N. Greensboro-Town Line 5 5 5 5 5 1 264,000 264,000
2 Main Fidelity-Poplar 5 5 5 3 5 3 12,350 276,350
3 Main Hillsborough-NC54 5 5 5 5 5 1 139,750 416,100
4 |Old Fayetteville |McDougle M.S.-NC 54 5 5 5 5 5 1 25,643 441,743
5 Williams N.Greensboro-park 3 5 5 5 3 5 13,200 454,943
6 Greensboro Carr-Roberson 1 5 3 5 5 5 6,500 461,443
7 Hillsborough Main-Simpson 5 5 5 3 5 1 121,875 583,318
8 James Main-Hillsborough 3 5 5 5 5 1 188,265 771,583
9 |[Jones Ferry Main-Alabama 5 5 3 5 5 1 97,500 869,083
10 |Lloyd Hosiery-Fowler 3 5 3 5 3 5 5,850 874,933
11 Oak Ave Weaver-Greensboro 3 5 5 5 5 1 116,105 991,038
12 |Jones Ferry Old Fay-Willow Ck Office Bldg 5 5 0 5 5 3 13,000 1,004,038
13 |Ashe Main-Shelton 3 5 5 3 3 3 41,250 1,045,288
14 |Carol Old Fayetteville-Lorraine 3 5 5 5 3 1 173,635 1,218,923
15 |Fowler Lioyd-Broad 3 5 3 5 3 3 9,750 1,228,673
16 {Greensboro Short-Hillsborough 1 5 5 5 5 1 204,750 1,433,423
17  |Laurel Jones Ferry-end 3 5 3 3 3 5 61,930 1,495,353
18 |Lindsay Shelton-Weaver 3 5 5 5 3 1 56,155 1,551,508
19 {Oak St Hillsborough-Greensboro 3 5 5 5 3 1 94,985 1,646,493
20 {Pine Greensboro-Hillsborough 3 5 5 5 3 1 92,675 1,739,168
21 Quail Roost Lisa-Hillsborough 3 5 5 5 3 1 71,500 1,810,668
22 |Rainbow Lisa-Hillsborough 3 5 5 5 3 1 147,070 1,957,738
23 |Strowd Old Fayetteville-park 3 5 -5 5 1 3 49,500 2,007,238
24 |Smith Level Morgan Creek-Rock Haven 5 5 5 0 5 1 66,300 2,073,538
25 |Bim Fidelity-Jones Ferry 3 5 5 3 3 1 63,360 2,136,898
26 |Carr Greensboro-Maple 3 5 1 5 3 3 16,500 2,153,398
27 |Carr Greensboro-end 3 5 3 5 1 3 36,135 2,189,533
28 |Center Short-Weaver 3 5 3 5 1 3 16,500 2,206,033
29 |Cheek Hillsborough-Greensboro 3 5 3 5 3 1 81,675 2,287,708
30 |Elm Shelton-Weaver 3 5 5 3 3 1 56,375 2,344,083
31 Hanna Greensboro-end 3 5 3 5 3 1 91,238 2,435,321
32 |Hill Lloyd-Broad 3 5 3 5 1 3 9,425 2,444,746
33 |Lisa Quail Roost-Carol 3 5 5 3 3 1 84,040 2,528,786
34 |Maple Carr-Roberson 3 5 1 5 1 5 11,000 2,539,786
35 |Maple Carr-end 3 5 1 5 3 3 46,750 2,586,536
36 |Milton Cheek-Greensboro 3 5 3 3 3 3 47,135 2,633,671
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37 |NC54 Main-Old Fayetteville 5 5 1 5 3 1 20 92,675 2,726,346
38 |Pleasant Greensboro-Crest 3 5 3 5 3 1 20 39,845 2,766,191
39 |Poplar Greensboro-Main 3 3 5 5 3 1 20 107,855 2,874,046
40 |Short Center-Greensboro 3 5 3 5 1 3 20 10,205 2,884,251
41 Culbreth Smith Level-Town Line 5 5 3 0 5 1 19 32,500 2,916,751
42  |Autumn Barrington-Horne Hollow 3 5 3 1 3 3 18 46,110 2,962,861
43 |Barrington Hills  |Hillsborough-Autumn 3 5 5 1 3 1 18 102,816 3,065,677
44 |Blueridge Hillsborough-Spring Valiey 3 5 1 5 3 1 18 82,160 3,147,837
45 |Bolin Forest Greensboro-Bolin Creek 3 5 3 3 3 1 18 87,010 3,234,847
46 |Davie Fidelity-Main 3 5 3 3 3 1 18 46,915 3,281,762
47 |Eugene Wesley-end 3 5 1 5 1 3 18 55,832 3,337,594
48 |Gary Poplar-Keith 3 5 1 5 3 1 18 42,640 3,380,234
49 _|High Main-Hillsborough 3 5 3 3 3 1 18 68,035 3,448,269
50 {Laurel Town Parking Lot-Jones Ferry 3 5 3 3 3 1 18 6,500 3,454,769
51 Lorraine Hillsborough-James 3 5 1 5 3 1 18 106,150 3,560,919
52 |Morningside Greensboro-Blueridge 3 5 1 5 3 1 18 59,735 3,620,654
53 |Oleander NC 54-Gary 3 5 1 5 3 1 18 41,048 3,661,701
54  |Phipps Lorraine-Simpson 3 - 5 1 3 3 3 18 44,715 3,706,416
55 |Roberson Greensboro-Sweet Bay 1 5 3 5 3 1 18 40,300 3,746,716
56 [Shelton Oak-Carrboro Elem. 3 3 5 3 3 1 18 74,250 3,820,966
57 |Simpson Main-Hillsborough 3 5 1 5 3 1 18 123,420 3,944,386
58 [Merritt Mill Cameron-Brewer 1 5 0 5 5 1 17 55,000 3,999,386
59 |Bel Arbor Path - [Bel Arbor-Simpson 3 5 1 1 3 3 16 90,015 4,089,401
60 |Bolin Creek Wild Oak-end 3 5 1 3 3 1 16 136,785 4,226,186
61 Davie Jones Ferry-Colson 3 5 1 3 3 1 16 97,900 4,324,086
62 |King Alien-Barnes 3 5 3 1 1 3 16 21,093 4,345,179
63 |Spring Valley Morningside-Pathway 3 5 1 3 3 1 16 50,928 4,396,106
64 |Wild Oak Bolin Creek-pathway 3 5 0 1 3 3 15 20,680 4,416,786
65 |Barnes Jones Ferry-King 3 5 1 1 3 1 14 43,875 4,460,661
66 |Prince King-end 3 5 3 1 1 1 14 16,673 4,477,334
67 |Queen Barnes-Prince 3 5 1 1 1 3 14 17,765 4,495,099
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